

SMITH FERTILIZER & GRAIN

Calcium Chloride Dust Control For Warren County

Dust Control Pricing for 2025

400'-1 application- \$300.00; 2 applications - \$600.00 500'-1 application- \$375.00; 2 applications - \$750.00 600'-1 application- \$450.00; 2 applications - \$900.00 Additional Footage - \$.75 per foot per application (Maximum road width we spray is 20 feet)

PRICES INCLUDE TAX

Flags may be picked up at SFG – Knoxville and Pleasantville locations, and Warren County Engineer's office. They must be in place May 10th to October 1st. Flags should be placed approximately 6' from the edge of the road on the traffic side for easy visibility. Failure to maintain stakes may result in a loss of dust control.

Our trucks are equipped with computer equipment that measures the exact footage being sprayed. If the flags are not set to the correct footage purchased, we will go to the purchased footage. If the area is not marked by flags the driver will use their best judgment for the treated area.

Weather permitting and county approval, we plan to apply dust control on/around May $19^{th}-24^{th}$ and July $14^{th}-$ July. 19^{th} . Product SDS sheets are available upon request at Smith Fertilizer & Grain.

Calcium chloride is produced from natural brine deposits found underground. It attracts moisture; this is what makes it an excellent dust control agent.

SFG does NOT guarantee complete suppression of dust, because weather, traffic and road conditions may affect the treated area. Two applications are highly recommended. It is dust control, not complete dust elimination.

SIGN UP DEADLINES:

April 25th & June 30th

RETURN PERMIT & PAYMENT TO: SMITH FERTILIZER & GRAIN 1650 Quebec Street Knoxville, IA 50138

WARREN COUNTY DUST CONTROL POLICY

- 1. Dust control material placed on any local secondary road shall be at the requesting party's expense.
- No dust control material is to be applied on any local secondary road except by vendor(s) approved by the Warren County Engineer.
- Information regarding the application of dust control material on any local secondary road shall be obtained from the vendor.
- 4. The type of dust control material to be used must be approved by the Warren County Engineer prior to its application on any local secondary road.
- 5. Any potholes, washouts, secondary ditches, etc., which may develop in the treated surface may result in Warren County scarifying and blading the surface without notice.
- 6. The requesting party shall be responsible for the placement and maintenance of signs and flags designating the outer limits where the dust control material is placed. Failure to do so may result in Warren County blading the involved area, for which Warren County assumes no liability.
- 7. Warren County will not necessarily place rock on dust control locations.
 - Requesting parties applying for dust control must sign and date a form provided by the vendor acknowledging they have received a copy of this dust control policy. This completed form shall be submitted by the vendor(s) to the Warren County Engineer prior to the placement of dust control materials.
- 9. Warren County reserves the right to perform any maintenance operations within the treated surface area and the adjacent right of way.

Payments will be processed when application is received



Calcium Chloride Dust Control For Warren County

Please sign the permit below to verify that you have read and understand the customer rules and responsibilities.

If you have any questions please call: Stephen Leeds, SFG Road Maintenance at 641-828-8508.

Please fill out electronic form and use the submit button below, that will attach the form to a email that can be sent to Stephen Leeds and Chad Lynch. If you have any question please call.

Name	Date	
911 Street Address		
City	ZipCounty	
Telephone No		
Township	Section	
Amount of application	·	
Total feet to be spraye	per application Total \$	
Select payment metho	: Visa MasterCard Check Check#	
Print name as it appear	s on card:	
Card number:	Expiration date: Security C	Code:
Please enclose your recheck or credit card.	and agree to the stipulations in Warren County's Dust Control P	We accept
Signatura	Data	
Signature	Thank you for your business. SFG Road Maintenance	

Payments will be processed when application is received